
Meet your Neighbour Northern Sydney - Networking Contact List  

First Name Surname Job Title Organisation Email Address 
Alex Faraguna Manager – Specialist 

Program 
Community 
Restorative Centre 

alex.faraguna@crcnsw.org.au 

Amy Williams Manager – 
Volunteer Services 

CCNB Amy.Williams@ccnb.com.au 

Annie Springfeld Mental Health 
Practitioner 

Anglicare annie.springfeld@anglicare.org.au 

Belinda Volkov Clinical Lead SDECC belinda@sdecc.org.au 
Bery Aziz Client Services 

Manager 
Gidget Foundation 
Australia 

bery.aziz@gidgetfoundation.org.au 

Corinne Henderson Principal Policy 
Advisor 

Mental Health 
Coordinating 
Council 

corinne@mhcc.org.au 

Chandan Sharma Operations Lead OneDoor Mental 
Health 

chandan.sharma@onedoor.org.au 

Debora Burak Manager CCNB debora.burak@ccnb.com.au 
Devan Nathan Service Nagivation 

Officer 
 

Mission Australia nathand@missionaustralia.com.au 

Elijah  Van der Westen Service Team 
Leader 

Stride Mental 
Health 

elijah.vanderwesten@stride.com.au 

Eve Crawford Client Services 
Executive 

Gidget Foundation 
Australia 

eve.crawford@gidgetfoundation.org.au 

Hannah Iredale  CCNB Hannah.Iredale@ccnb.com.au 
Hannah Yeates  CCNB Hannah.Yeates@ccnb.com.au 
Harriet Buddo Program Support 

Officer 
CCNB harriet.buddo@ccnb.com.au 

Hilary Heffernan Counsellor Mission Australia heffernanh@missionaustralia.com.au 
Isabella Barquin Youth & Community 

Coordinator 
Sydney North 
Health Network 

ibarquin@snhn.org.au 

Jay Fernando Social Worker CCNB jay.fernando@ccnb.com.au 



Julia Ni Communications 
Officer 

Mental Health 
Coordinating 
Council 

julia@mhcc.org.au 

Kate Smytheman Communications & 
Engagement Officer 

Mental Health 
Coordinating 
Council 

Kate.S@mhcc.org.au 

Katherine McNamara Social Worker / 
Team Leader ID 
MHDA 

NSW Health Katherine.McNamara@health.nsw.gov.au 

Katy Sam Project Coordinator Mental Health 
Coordinating 
Council 

katy.s@mhcc.org.au 

Kim  Housden Mental Health Team 
Leader/Social 
Worker 

Uniting - YESS khousden@uniting.org 

Lisa Juckes Consultant 
Psychiatrist 

Uniting ljuckes@uniting.org 

Lisa McGeown Assistant Principal, 
Learning and 
Support 

Education NSW Lisa.mcgeown@det.nsw.edu.au 

Lisa Romano IAR Training & 
Support Officer 

Sydney North 
Health Network 

LRomano@snhn.org.au 

Lisa Strudwick Community 
Engagement 
Coordinator (Care 
Finder Program) 

Your Side lisas@yourside.org.au 

Lorin Ghazaleh Mental Health 
Literacy and Suicide 
Prevention 

STARTTS lorin.ghazaleh@health.nsw.gov.au 

Lu Sierra Media Specialist Lifeline H2H lu.sierra@lifelineh2h.org.au 
Madeleine Steel Chief Executive 

Officer 
EPIC (Empowering 
Parents In Crisis) 

contact@empoweringparentsincrisis.com 

Marlene Gilbert Program Manager Mission Australia gilbertm@missionaustralia.com.au 
Patricia  Wong Social Worker CCNB patricia.wong@ccnb.com.au 
Paula Hanlon Manager Ryde 

Consumer Services 
North Shore Ryde 
Mental Health 

paula.hanlon@health.nsw.gov.au 



Prassiddha Pandey Service Navigation 
Officer 

Mission Australia pandeyp@missionaustralia.com.au 

Rebecca Rienecker Practice Manager CCNB Rebecca.Rienecker@ccnb.com.au 
Rebecca Rossi Drug & Alcohol Peer 

Worker 
NSW Health rebecca.rossi@health.nsw.gov.au 

Sali Ghanem  Mission Australia ghanems@missionaustralia.com.au 
Samantha Humphreys  CCNB Samantha.Humphreys@ccnb.com.au 
Samantha Peirson Case Manager for 

Emotional 
Wellbeing Space 

Anglicare samantha.peirson@anglicare.org.au 

Sarah Dickinson Operations Manager 
- Communities 

Uniting – 
Enhanced Services 

sdickinson@uniting.org 

Sherryn Moltzen Community 
Engagement 
Coordinator 

Sydney North 
Health Network 

smoltzen@snhn.org.au 

Simone Eckert NDIS Support 
Coordinator 

CCNB simone.eckert@ccnb.com.au 

Sonam Wangmo Community 
Development 
Project officer 

STARTTS sonam.wangmo@health.nsw.gov.au 

Stephanie Bissett Senior Social 
Worker 

CCNB - GP Social 
Work Program 

stephanie.bissett@ccnb.com.au 

Tai  Luani Suicide Prevention 
Lead 

Sydney North 
Health Network 

tluani@snhn.org.au 

Tanya Trevvit Commissioning 
Coordinator 

Sydney North 
Health Network 

ttrevitt@snhn.org.au 

Tetiana  Pyshna Mental Health 
Project Officer 

STARTTS tetiana.pyshna@health.nsw.gov.au 

Ziba Gulzari Community 
Development 
Worker 

STARTTS Ziba.Gulzari@health.nsw.gov.au 

 


